# **QUARTERLY PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS**

JANUARY 2 0 2

# WAKE COUNTY 4-H







Leadership Development | Community Service | Civic Engagement Healthy Lifestyles | Life Skills | Goal Setting | Critical Thinking

#### **2024 AWARDS NOMINATIONS**



#### Due by February 15th

Celebrate excellence, and nominate a 4-H star today! 4-H members of all ages are eligible.

#### **MCINNES SCHOLARSHIP**

#### Due by March 27th

In memory of the first Wake County Home Economics agent, Maude P. McInnes, the Wake County Extension and Community Association will award a (minimum \$500) scholarship to an exceptional high school senior.



### **SUMMER SLEEPAWAY CAMP REGISTRATION IS OPEN!**



This form is to show an interest in our Wake County Sleep Away Camp Program from June 23-28, 2024, and does not guarantee your youth's registration.

## **2024 CELEBRATION & ACHEIVEMENT AWARDS**

#### Saturday, April 6th at 10:30AM

Calling all 4-H members in Wake County! Newbies, veterans, and those in between - the annual 4-H celebration is here. We're coming together as a united community to highlight the richness of our services and the expansive reach of our family. Join us in a celebration of community and recognition of excellence! Food. raffle prizes, awards, photo booth, music, and more!













**Stay Connected!** @Wake4H @WakeCoopExt





